
 
 

 
Plan Holders List 

Road Maintenance Materials and Fuel 2024 
Bid Opening February 1, 2024  10:30 am 

 

 Company Name Contact Person Address Telephone Email 

1. Unique Paving Materials Don Kautzman 3993 E 93rd Street Cleveland, OH 44105 216-441-4880 dkautzman@uniquepavingmaterials.com 

2. Legacy Farmers Co-op James Kemerley 6566 CR 236 Findlay, OH 45840 419-957-0369 jkemerley@legacyfarmers.com 

3. Maple Grove Materials Tim Bell 1525 CR 42 Tiffin, OH 44883 419-992-4235 tbell@mgqinc.com 

4. Custar Stone Company Andy Knepley 9072 County Road 424 Napoleon, OH 43545 419-533-2421 aknepley@gerkenpaving.com 

5. GMI/West Millgrove Andy Knepley 9072 County Road 424 Napoleon, OH 43545 419-533-2421 aknepley@gerkenpaving.com 

6. Bluffton Stone Mike Gerken P.O. Box 26 Bluffton, OH 45817 419-358-6941 mike@blufftonstone.com 

7. National Lime & Stone Tony Price 9860 County Road 313 Findlay, OH 45840 419-423-3400 tfederici@natlime.com 

8. Stoneco Nate Matthew 1700 Fostoria Ave Ste 200 PO Box 3100 Findlay, OH 45840 419-422-8854 srychener@shellyco.com 

9. Petroleum Traders Joe Vanderpool PO Box 237 Fort Wayne, IN 46801-2357 888-637-7661 jvanderpool@petroleumtraders.com 
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